Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K.

Subject: Switching over of Heads of Departments to e-office-Nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

Government Order No. 68 -JK(TR) of 2023 Dated : 23-11-2023

In partial modification of Government Order No. 74-JK(TR) of 2021 dated 30.11.2021, Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Wani, Director Finance, Transport Department, is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer in place of Mr. Pritam Singh Rakwal, the then Director Finance, Transport Department, for reviewing the process of implementation of e-office in the office of HoDs/Corporation viz. Transport Commissioner J&K, State Motor Garages Department, J&K and JK Road Transport Corporation and other related issues of e-office.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to the Government

Transport Department

No. TPPT-ADMOMISC/12/2021-02

Dated: 23-11-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 4. Managing Director, JKRTC, Srinagar.
- 5. Director, Motor Garages Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 6. Additional Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Pvt.Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 8. Incharge Website.
- 9. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.